Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations.

ey
CHCLING TEAR Proudly promotes

Leadenham Hill Climb

Date: Sunday 19t September 2021

Course: CHC/1

Event HQ: Leadenham Village Hall, Main Road, Leadenham LN5 OPX

Event Secretary: Dan Carr, 57 Spilsby Road, Boston. Lincolnshire PE219NX
Mob. 07432725999

Timekeepers: Sharron Fensom & Nicky Ellis

Course description:

Start at dropped kerb, entrance to field, east of the cottage after the junction of A607 with Sleaford
Road (old A17). Proceed eastwards to finish at the furthest point of the lay-by (east side), which is
after the minor cut through road to Pottergate Road (0.75 miles)

Open Awards: 1%t £10

LRRA Results : Subject to LRRA Rules & Regulations.

Numbers and signing on will be at headquarters from 8.00am.
It is compulsory that you sign on before riding and sign off when returning your number after your ride.

Safety Instructions For Riders

1 | Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise the wearing of a hard shell helmet that
meets an internationally accepted safety standard

2 | No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor
has affixed to the rear of their machine a working rear red light, either flashing or constant, that is
illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users.

w

No U Turns at the Start, and riders queuing to start must wait on the pavement

4 | No U Turns at the Finish, riders must continue to the next left turn onto Pottergate Road, and then
take the next left (a cut through road back to Sleaford Road / Leadenham Hill). At junction with
Sleaford Road, take care turning right, down the hill, back towards the HQ.

In club events riders may be instructed to wait at the top of the hill until the event is over.

Have a Safe and Enjoyable Ride.



number

©O© 00 N O Un

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

start_time
09:05
09:06
09:07
09:08
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:13
09:14
09:15
09:16
09:17
09:18
09:19
09:20

team_id

firstname
Earl
James
Robert
Georgia
Wayne
Devon
Chris
Noah
Chris
Nick
Callum
Jake
Charlie
Christopher
Cameron
Mark

lastname
Taylor
Harvey
Gibson
Lancaster
Hill
Morgan
Ward
Starbuck
Kaye
Burton
McPartlin
Wade
Openshaw
Peach
Walker
Greenwood

club gender
Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples 'Male
Smart121 Male
Amicus 13 Male
Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club Female
Bourne Wheelers Male
Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club Male
Syston Syclers Male
Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club Male
Ilkeston Cycle Club Male
Newark Castle C C Male
DR J Performance Male
Lindsey Roads Cycling Club Male
Team Lifting Gear Products/CycltMale
Ilkeston Cycle Club Male
St Ives CC Male

Lungs 2 Legs Male

category
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Junior
Veteran
Junior
Senior
Juvenile
Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Senior
Espoir
Veteran



