Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations.





Date: Sunday 19th September 2021

Course: CHC/1

Event HQ: Leadenham Village Hall, Main Road, Leadenham LN5 OPX

Event Secretary: Dan Carr, 57 Spilsby Road, Boston. Lincolnshire PE219NX

Mob. 07432725999

Timekeepers: Sharron Fensom & Nicky Ellis

Course description:

Start at dropped kerb, entrance to field, east of the cottage after the junction of A607 with Sleaford Road (old A17). Proceed eastwards to finish at the furthest point of the lay-by (east side), which is after the minor cut through road to Pottergate Road (0.75 miles)

Open Awards: 1st £10

LRRA Results: Subject to LRRA Rules & Regulations.

Numbers and signing on will be at headquarters from 8.00am.

It is compulsory that you sign on before riding and sign off when returning your number after your ride.

	Safety Instructions For Riders					
1	Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise the wearing of a hard shell helmet that meets an internationally accepted safety standard					
2	No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor has affixed to the rear of their machine a working rear red light, either flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other road users.					
3	No U Turns at the Start, and riders queuing to start must wait on the pavement					
4	No U Turns at the Finish, riders must continue to the next left turn onto Pottergate Road, and then take the next left (a cut through road back to Sleaford Road / Leadenham Hill). At junction with Sleaford Road, take care turning right, down the hill, back towards the HQ. In club events riders may be instructed to wait at the top of the hill until the event is over.					

Have a Safe and Enjoyable Ride.

number	start_time	team_id	firstname	lastname	club	gender	category
5	09:05		Earl	Taylor	Velo-One Cycling Team (Staples	Male	Veteran
6	09:06		James	Harvey	Smart121	Male	Veteran
7	09:07		Robert	Gibson	Amicus 13	Male	Veteran
8	09:08		Georgia	Lancaster	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club	Female	Junior
9	09:09		Wayne	Hill	Bourne Wheelers	Male	Veteran
10	09:10		Devon	Morgan	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club	Male	Junior
11	09:11		Chris	Ward	Syston Syclers	Male	Senior
12	09:12		Noah	Starbuck	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club	Male	Juvenile
13	09:13		Chris	Kaye	Ilkeston Cycle Club	Male	Veteran
14	09:14		Nick	Burton	Newark Castle C C	Male	Veteran
15	09:15		Callum	McPartlin	DR J Performance	Male	Senior
16	09:16		Jake	Wade	Lindsey Roads Cycling Club	Male	Senior
17	09:17		Charlie	Openshaw	Team Lifting Gear Products/Cycl	Male	Veteran
18	09:18		Christopher	Peach	Ilkeston Cycle Club	Male	Senior
19	09:19		Cameron	Walker	St Ives CC	Male	Espoir
20	09:20		Mark	Greenwood	Lungs 2 Legs	Male	Veteran